

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.280-283 OF 2004

BHOLA YADAV @ VIJAY YADAV & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the fee of the amicus be quantified at Rs.750/-.

Office Report is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar